

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17039-17040/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09.06.2008 and 20.06.2008 in
W.P.No.2881/2007 & WP 1410/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMAY AT
AURANAGABAD)

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN HARI NARKHEDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.17960-17961/2008

(with appln. for exemption from filing OT and exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)Nos.17039-17040/2008 and SLP(C)Nos.17960-17961/2008

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court in regard to the
respondents-employees who retired three years prior to the date of filing
of the respective writ petitions.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER