

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17039-17040/2008

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN HARI NARKHEDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17960-17961 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti notice is allowed, as prayed for.
List the matter on 5.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar