

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17039-17040/2008

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN HARI NARKHEDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17960-17961 of 2008

Date: 04/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the proof of service so far as respondent Nos.8 to 9 and 20 in SLP (C) No.17039-17040/2008 and for respondent Nos. 1, 9, 16, 24, 26, 27 and 28 in SLP (C) No. 17960-17961/2008 are concerned. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 21-1-2009.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar