

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)17039-17040/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2008 in WP No. 1410/2008
& WP No. 2881/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN HARI NARKHEDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11075-11076 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11470-11471 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17960-17961 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.I. Dixit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday B Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kanada, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi
Mr. Kuldip Singh

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mrs. Manisha T Karia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Desmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun R Pednekher, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master