

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 Corrected SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17039-17040/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2008 in WP No. 1410/2008 & WP No. 2881/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN HARI NARKHEDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17960-17961 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 11470-11471 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11075-11076 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)
(In SLP(C)17039-40/08 & 17960-61/2008 Mr. Vinayak J. Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra S. Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

(In SLP(C)17960-61/08) Mr. Arvind V. Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deva Datt Kamat, Adv.

2

(In SLP(C)17039-40/08) Mrs. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

(St. of Maharashtra) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaldkar, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delinked SLP(C)No.11470-11471/2009 and
SLP(C)NO.11075-11076/2009. List the matters
after service is complete.

Heard learned counsel for the parties in
SLP(C)No.17039-17040/2008 and SLP(C)NO.17960-
17961 OF 2008. Hearing concluded. Judgment
reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master